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STATE OF VERMONT 

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES (LCAR) 

2018 IN-SESSION MEETING SCHEDULE 

LCAR meetings will be held on Thursdays from 8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. in the Ethan Allen Room 

in the State House, in Montpelier, Vermont according to the following schedule.   

  Rule Submission Deadline   LCAR Meeting Date 

        Final Proposed Rule 

 

  Tuesday, December 18   Thursday, January 4 

  Tuesday, January 2    Thursday, January 11 

  Tuesday, January 9    Thursday, January 18 

  Tuesday, January 16    Thursday, January 25 

  Tuesday, January 23    Thursday, February 1 

  Tuesday, January 30    Thursday, February 8 

  Tuesday, February 6    Thursday, February 15 

  Tuesday, February 13   Thursday, February 22 

  Tuesday, February 20   Thursday, March 1 

  Tuesday, February 27   Thursday, March 15 

  Tuesday, March 13    Thursday, March 22 

  Tuesday, March 20    Thursday, March 29 

  Tuesday, March 27    Thursday, April 5 

  Tuesday, April 3    Thursday, April 12 

  Tuesday, April 10    Thursday, April 19 

  Tuesday April 17    Thursday, April 26 

  Tuesday, April 24    Thursday, May 3 

  Tuesday, May 1    Thursday, May 10 

  Tuesday, May 8    Thursday, May17 

  Tuesday, May 15    Thursday, May 24 
   

DOCUMENT SUBMISSION POLICY:  This policy applies to documents provided by agency or 

other witnesses or members of the public to the Legislative Committee on Administrative Rules 

after a final proposed rule or emergency rule has been submitted. When a rule is on the 

committee’s agenda, each such document, including handouts, written testimony, and written 

proposals for changes to the rule, must be submitted to Charlene Dindo at least two business 

days before the meeting.  The submission can be filed as a paper copy or electronically.  This will 

depend on the size of the submission.  Documents not submitted to committee staff will not be 

considered. 

 

Please Note:  Because meeting dates may be cancelled for lack of a quorum or other reasons, 

please call Charlene Dindo, Committee Assistant, at 828-5952 or e-mail charlene@leg.state.vt.us  

for schedule changes.  You may also check the Legislative website at www.leg.state.vt.us and 

click on Committee Meetings.  

 
c/o LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
115 STATE STREET 
DRAWER 33 
MONTPELIER, VT   05633-5301 

 

Rep. Amy Sheldon, Vice-Chair 

Rep. Linda K. Myers 

Rep  Robin Chesnut-Tangerman 

Rep. Michael Yantachka 

 
 
 
 

 

 
PHONE: (802) 828-2231 

FAX: (802) 828-2424 
 

  

Sen. Mark MacDonald, Chair 

Sen. Joe Benning 

Sen. Christopher Bray 

Sen. Virginia “Ginny” Lyons 

 

mailto:charlene@leg.state.vt.us
http://www.leg.state.vt.us/

